Page 1 of 1
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 31-07 Transit Center Parking Lot

C.0O. No. i 104.988.5420 Original Contract $ 400,763.15
987.590.5010 Previous C.O.'s $
987.908.5020 Contract Total $ 400,763.15

Contractor Black Diamond Group, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
1.|Additional Storm Sewer adjacent to the Transit Center 15,461.00

Building consisting of 235 L.F. of 10" PVC Storm Sewer

at $38.60/L.F., One Type A Inlet at $1050.00/EA., One - 6"
clean-out with frost sleeve at $480.00/EA., and six-6"
downspout lateral connections at $810.00/EA.

2.|Removes Nine - Type 5 Concrete Bases at $825.00/EA. 7,425.00
3.|Adds Nine - Type 2 Concrete Bases at $1,280.00/EA. 11,520.00
Total Decrease 7,425.00
Total Increase 26,981.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order 19,556.00
Adjusted ContraCt AMOUNE . . ... ... . $ 420,319.15

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,

decreased by 0 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Contractor Date
Recommended by: Ronald J. Pritzlaff 12/11/2007
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date



